Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013
Question: E13-101

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Communications Staff

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Smith

Question:

1) For all departments and agencies, please provide - in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff - the following:

a. By Department or agency:

1. How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their location.

ii. How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

iii. How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location
iv. How many are graphic designers?

v. How many are media managers?

vi. How many organise events?

2) Do any departments/agencies have independent media studios? If yes, why? When was it established? What is the set up cost? What is the ongoing cost? How many staff work there and what are their classifications?

Answer:

1) a Please refer to:
e Attachment A for responses to i.-iii., and

e Attachment B for responses iv.-vi*.
2) No.

*Attachments A and B in reply to this question for Additional Estimates

13-15 February 2013 (E13-119) did not include the response for the Department of Health and Ageing. The Department’s response for the period 1 July 2012 to 31 May 2013 is included in this answer.
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